HP0367, LD 522, item 4, 124th Maine State Legislature, Amendment S "A" to C "A", Filing Number S-317, Sponsored by BARTLETT

PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Amend the amendment in section 2 in the 2nd line (page 1, line 20 in amendment) by striking out the following: "7" and inserting the following: '8'

Amend the amendment in section 2 in subsection 1 in the first line (page 1, line 21 in amendment) by striking out the following: "One Senator," and inserting the following: "Two Senators, one from each of the 2 political parties having the largest number of members in the Senate,'

Amend the amendment in section 2 in subsection 2 in the first line (page 1, line 22 in amendment) by inserting after the following: "Representatives," the following: 'at least one from each of the 2 political parties having the largest number of members in the House,'

Amend the amendment on page 2 by striking out all of the first indented paragraph (page 2, lines 1 and 2 in amendment)

SUMMARY

This amendment increases the number of members on the commission from 7 to 8 by increasing the number of Senators from one to 2. The amendment also requires that 2 members from the Senate and the House of Representatives represent the 2 political parties that have the greatest number of members in the Senate and the House of Representatives.